

From	To	Thickness	Formation
11619'	11626'	7'	Lime & Shale
11626'	11634'	8'	Black Shale & Sandy Lime
11634'	11665'	31'	Lime & Shale
11665'	11670'	5'	Lime & Sand
11670'	11682'	12'	Lime & Chert
11682'	11684'	2'	Chert
11684'	11686'	2'	Lime & Chert
11686'	11691'	5'	Lime, Sand, & Trace Chert
11691'	11752'	61'	Lime
11752'	11755'	3'	Lime & Chert
11755'	11762'	7'	Lime
11762'	11766'	4'	Lime & Chert
11766'	11774'	8'	Lime & Traces Chert
11774'	11815'	41'	Lime
11815'	11820'	5'	Lime & Chert
11820'	11860'	40'	Lime
11860'	11864'	4'	Lime & Chert
11864'	11876'	12'	Lime
11876'	11889'	13'	Lime & Shale
11889'	11892'	3'	Lime
11892'	11900'	8'	Lime & Shale
11900'	12144'	244'	Lime
12144'	12205'	61'	Lime & Shale
12205'	12209'	4'	Lime & Chert
12209'	12215'	6'	Lime, Chert & Shale
12215'	12225'	10'	Lime & Shale
12225'	12228'	3'	Lime & Chert
12228'	12239'	11'	Lime & Shale
12239'	12257'	18'	Lime & Sand
12257'	12262'	5'	Lime & Shale
12262'	12267'	5'	Lime, Sand, & Shale
12267'	12273'	6'	Lime
12273'	12281'	8'	Lime & Sand
12281'	12319'	38'	Lime & Shale
12319'	12329'	10'	Lime, Shale & Sand
12329'	12730'	401'	Dolomite
12730'	12757'	27'	Lime, Dolomite & Shale
12757'	12766'	9'	Lime
12766'	12843'	77'	Dolomite & Shale
12843'	12870'	27'	Dolomite & Lime
12870'	12969'	99'	Lime & Dolomite
12969'	12976'	7'	Dolomite & Chert
12976'	12984'	8'	Lime, Dolomite & Shale
12984'	13025'	41'	Lime & Dolomite
13025'	13051'	26'	Lime, Shale & Dolomite
13051'	13065'	14'	Dolomite
13065'	13095'	30'	Lime & Dolomite
13095'	13123'	28'	Lime & Dolomite

GEOLOGICAL TOPS

Top Anhydrite	2240'
Top Salt	2285'
Base Salt	2800'
Top Yates	2890'
Top San Andres	4140'
Base San Andres	5598'
Clearfork	6336'
Abo	7720'
Wolfcamp	8845'
Pennsylvanian	9315'
Mississippian	11160'
Tentative Top Ellenburger	12329'

Account	Debit	Credit	Balance
Jan 1 1901			100.00
Jan 2 1901	10.00		90.00
Jan 3 1901	20.00		70.00
Jan 4 1901	30.00		40.00
Jan 5 1901	40.00		0.00
Jan 6 1901	50.00		50.00
Jan 7 1901	60.00		10.00
Jan 8 1901	70.00		60.00
Jan 9 1901	80.00		140.00
Jan 10 1901	90.00		230.00
Jan 11 1901	100.00		330.00
Jan 12 1901	110.00		440.00
Jan 13 1901	120.00		560.00
Jan 14 1901	130.00		690.00
Jan 15 1901	140.00		830.00
Jan 16 1901	150.00		980.00
Jan 17 1901	160.00		1140.00
Jan 18 1901	170.00		1310.00
Jan 19 1901	180.00		1490.00
Jan 20 1901	190.00		1680.00
Jan 21 1901	200.00		1880.00
Jan 22 1901	210.00		2090.00
Jan 23 1901	220.00		2310.00
Jan 24 1901	230.00		2540.00
Jan 25 1901	240.00		2780.00
Jan 26 1901	250.00		3030.00
Jan 27 1901	260.00		3290.00
Jan 28 1901	270.00		3560.00
Jan 29 1901	280.00		3840.00
Jan 30 1901	290.00		4130.00
Jan 31 1901	300.00		4430.00
Feb 1 1901	310.00		4740.00
Feb 2 1901	320.00		5060.00
Feb 3 1901	330.00		5390.00
Feb 4 1901	340.00		5730.00
Feb 5 1901	350.00		6080.00
Feb 6 1901	360.00		6440.00
Feb 7 1901	370.00		6810.00
Feb 8 1901	380.00		7190.00
Feb 9 1901	390.00		7580.00
Feb 10 1901	400.00		7980.00
Feb 11 1901	410.00		8390.00
Feb 12 1901	420.00		8810.00
Feb 13 1901	430.00		9240.00
Feb 14 1901	440.00		9680.00
Feb 15 1901	450.00		10130.00
Feb 16 1901	460.00		10590.00
Feb 17 1901	470.00		11060.00
Feb 18 1901	480.00		11540.00
Feb 19 1901	490.00		12030.00
Feb 20 1901	500.00		12530.00
Feb 21 1901	510.00		13040.00
Feb 22 1901	520.00		13560.00
Feb 23 1901	530.00		14090.00
Feb 24 1901	540.00		14630.00
Feb 25 1901	550.00		15180.00
Feb 26 1901	560.00		15740.00
Feb 27 1901	570.00		16310.00
Feb 28 1901	580.00		16890.00
Feb 29 1901	590.00		17480.00
Feb 30 1901	600.00		18080.00
Mar 1 1901	610.00		18690.00
Mar 2 1901	620.00		19310.00
Mar 3 1901	630.00		19940.00
Mar 4 1901	640.00		20580.00
Mar 5 1901	650.00		21230.00
Mar 6 1901	660.00		21890.00
Mar 7 1901	670.00		22560.00
Mar 8 1901	680.00		23240.00
Mar 9 1901	690.00		23930.00
Mar 10 1901	700.00		24630.00
Mar 11 1901	710.00		25340.00
Mar 12 1901	720.00		26060.00
Mar 13 1901	730.00		26790.00
Mar 14 1901	740.00		27530.00
Mar 15 1901	750.00		28280.00
Mar 16 1901	760.00		29040.00
Mar 17 1901	770.00		29810.00
Mar 18 1901	780.00		30590.00
Mar 19 1901	790.00		31380.00
Mar 20 1901	800.00		32180.00
Mar 21 1901	810.00		32990.00
Mar 22 1901	820.00		33810.00
Mar 23 1901	830.00		34640.00
Mar 24 1901	840.00		35480.00
Mar 25 1901	850.00		36330.00
Mar 26 1901	860.00		37190.00
Mar 27 1901	870.00		38060.00
Mar 28 1901	880.00		38940.00
Mar 29 1901	890.00		39830.00
Mar 30 1901	900.00		40730.00
Mar 31 1901	910.00		41640.00

Account	Debit	Credit	Balance
Jan 1 1901			100.00
Jan 2 1901	10.00		90.00
Jan 3 1901	20.00		70.00
Jan 4 1901	30.00		40.00
Jan 5 1901	40.00		0.00
Jan 6 1901	50.00		50.00
Jan 7 1901	60.00		10.00
Jan 8 1901	70.00		60.00
Jan 9 1901	80.00		140.00
Jan 10 1901	90.00		230.00
Jan 11 1901	100.00		330.00
Jan 12 1901	110.00		440.00
Jan 13 1901	120.00		560.00
Jan 14 1901	130.00		690.00
Jan 15 1901	140.00		830.00
Jan 16 1901	150.00		980.00
Jan 17 1901	160.00		1140.00
Jan 18 1901	170.00		1310.00
Jan 19 1901	180.00		1490.00
Jan 20 1901	190.00		1680.00
Jan 21 1901	200.00		1880.00
Jan 22 1901	210.00		2090.00
Jan 23 1901	220.00		2310.00
Jan 24 1901	230.00		2540.00
Jan 25 1901	240.00		2780.00
Jan 26 1901	250.00		3030.00
Jan 27 1901	260.00		3290.00
Jan 28 1901	270.00		3560.00
Jan 29 1901	280.00		3840.00
Jan 30 1901	290.00		4130.00
Jan 31 1901	300.00		4430.00
Feb 1 1901	310.00		4740.00
Feb 2 1901	320.00		5060.00
Feb 3 1901	330.00		5390.00
Feb 4 1901	340.00		5730.00
Feb 5 1901	350.00		6080.00
Feb 6 1901	360.00		6440.00
Feb 7 1901	370.00		6810.00
Feb 8 1901	380.00		7190.00
Feb 9 1901	390.00		7580.00
Feb 10 1901	400.00		7980.00
Feb 11 1901	410.00		8390.00
Feb 12 1901	420.00		8810.00
Feb 13 1901	430.00		9240.00
Feb 14 1901	440.00		9680.00
Feb 15 1901	450.00		10130.00
Feb 16 1901	460.00		10590.00
Feb 17 1901	470.00		11060.00
Feb 18 1901	480.00		11540.00
Feb 19 1901	490.00		12030.00
Feb 20 1901	500.00		12530.00
Feb 21 1901	510.00		13040.00
Feb 22 1901	520.00		13560.00
Feb 23 1901	530.00		14090.00
Feb 24 1901	540.00		14630.00
Feb 25 1901	550.00		15180.00
Feb 26 1901	560.00		15740.00
Feb 27 1901	570.00		16310.00
Feb 28 1901	580.00		16890.00
Feb 29 1901	590.00		17480.00
Feb 30 1901	600.00		18080.00
Mar 1 1901	610.00		18690.00
Mar 2 1901	620.00		19310.00
Mar 3 1901	630.00		19940.00
Mar 4 1901	640.00		20580.00
Mar 5 1901	650.00		21230.00
Mar 6 1901	660.00		21890.00
Mar 7 1901	670.00		22560.00
Mar 8 1901	680.00		23240.00
Mar 9 1901	690.00		23930.00
Mar 10 1901	700.00		24630.00
Mar 11 1901	710.00		25340.00
Mar 12 1901	720.00		26060.00
Mar 13 1901	730.00		26790.00
Mar 14 1901	740.00		27530.00
Mar 15 1901	750.00		28280.00
Mar 16 1901	760.00		29040.00
Mar 17 1901	770.00		29810.00
Mar 18 1901	780.00		30590.00
Mar 19 1901	790.00		31380.00
Mar 20 1901	800.00		32180.00
Mar 21 1901	810.00		32990.00
Mar 22 1901	820.00		33810.00
Mar 23 1901	830.00		34640.00
Mar 24 1901	840.00		35480.00
Mar 25 1901	850.00		36330.00
Mar 26 1901	860.00		37190.00
Mar 27 1901	870.00		38060.00
Mar 28 1901	880.00		38940.00
Mar 29 1901	890.00		39830.00
Mar 30 1901	900.00		40730.00
Mar 31 1901	910.00		41640.00

State CA Well #1

GYPO TESTS

300'	$\frac{1}{2}^{\circ}$	9052'	$\frac{3}{4}^{\circ}$	12008'	$\frac{1}{2}^{\circ}$
750'	$2\frac{1}{2}$	9155'	$\frac{1}{2}$	12075'	$2-\frac{1}{2}$
910'	$2\frac{1}{2}$	9254'	$\frac{3}{4}$	12140'	$1 \frac{3}{4}$
1200'	$\frac{1}{4}$	9360'	$\frac{1}{2}$	12190'	$2-\frac{1}{4}$
1450'	$\frac{1}{2}$	9489'	$\frac{3}{4}$	12225'	$1 \frac{3}{4}$
1726'	$\frac{1}{2}$	9670'	$\frac{3}{4}$	12258'	$1 \frac{3}{4}$
2000'	$\frac{1}{4}$	9724'	$\frac{3}{4}$	12310'	$1 \frac{3}{4}$
2220'	$\frac{3}{4}$	9720'	$\frac{3}{4}$	12650'	$3-\frac{1}{2}$
2600'	$\frac{3}{4}$	9878'	$\frac{3}{4}$		
2925'	$\frac{1}{4}$	9965'	$\frac{3}{4}$		
3085'	$\frac{1}{2}$	10076'	$1-\frac{1}{2}$		
3330'	$\frac{1}{2}$	10144'	1		
3720'	$\frac{1}{2}$	10270'	1		
4145'	$\frac{1}{2}$	10356'	$1-\frac{1}{4}$		
4148'	0	10326'	$1-\frac{1}{4}$		
4150'	$\frac{1}{4}$	10445'	$1-\frac{1}{4}$		
4480'	$\frac{3}{4}$	10495'	$1-\frac{1}{2}$		
4650'	$\frac{3}{4}$	10574'	$1-\frac{1}{2}$		
4785'	$\frac{3}{4}$	10645'	1		
5128'	1°	10690'	$1-\frac{1}{4}$		
5190'	1°	10768'	$1-\frac{1}{4}$		
5375'	$\frac{3}{4}$	10835'	1		
5445'	$\frac{1}{4}$	10915'	1		
5504'	0	10980'	1		
5560'	$\frac{1}{2}$	11020'	$1-\frac{1}{4}$		
5704'	1	11060'	$1-\frac{1}{4}$		
5780'	$\frac{3}{4}$	11104'	$1-\frac{1}{2}$		
5877'	$\frac{1}{4}$	11138'	$1 \frac{3}{4}$		
6194'	$\frac{1}{2}$	11160'	2		
6250'	$\frac{1}{2}$	11185'	2		
6383'	$\frac{1}{2}$	11215'	2		
6485'	$\frac{1}{2}$	11235'	2		
6613'	$1-\frac{1}{2}$	11270'	2		
6709'	0	11288'	$2-\frac{1}{4}$		
6770'	$\frac{1}{2}$	11310'	$2-\frac{1}{2}$		
6825'	$\frac{1}{4}$	11348'	$2-\frac{1}{2}$		
6902'	$\frac{1}{8}$	11365'	$2 \frac{3}{4}$		
6972'	$\frac{1}{4}$	11382'	$2-\frac{1}{2}$		
7039'	$\frac{1}{8}$	11404'	2		
7105'	$\frac{1}{4}$	11430'	$2-\frac{1}{4}$		
7278'	$\frac{1}{4}$	11487'	$2-\frac{1}{2}$		
7328'	$\frac{1}{4}$	11512'	$2 \frac{3}{4}$		
7374'	$\frac{1}{4}$	11522'	$2 \frac{3}{4}$		
7419'	$\frac{1}{4}$	11572'	3		
7591'	$\frac{1}{4}$	11594'	$4 \frac{3}{4}$		
7708'	$\frac{1}{4}$	11615'	No good		
7900'	$\frac{1}{4}$	11663'	$2 \frac{3}{4}$		
8040'	$\frac{3}{4}$	11712'	$2-\frac{1}{2}$		
8085'	$\frac{3}{4}$	11727'	$2-\frac{1}{2}$		
8189'	$\frac{3}{4}$	11750'	3		
8260'	0	11776'	$2 \frac{3}{4}$		
8360'	$\frac{1}{4}$	11787'	3		
8473'	$\frac{1}{4}$	11818'	$3-\frac{1}{4}$		
8710'	$\frac{1}{2}$	11848'	3		
8790'	$\frac{1}{2}$	11892'	3		
8894'	$\frac{1}{4}$	11955'	3		

